

Misc. Case – 844 of 2024

Order dated:- 10-04-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

Both filed hazira.

OP appeared with vakalatnama along with time petition.

Received report from District Protection Officer filed

Domestic Incident Report (DIR) of Priti Sasmal.

Fix 08-09-2025 for Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities by OP  
and wo.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah